

DOWNTOWN PLAN IMPLEMENTATION COMMITTEE March 2024 Notice & Agenda

Thursday, March 14 | 8:30 AM

Notice is hereby given that the Downtown Plan Implementation Committee will hold a public meeting on Thursday, March 14, 2024, at 8:30 AM in the Westport Town Hall Room 201, 110 Myrtle Avenue, Westport, Connecticut. Remote and inperson comments from the public will be received as time is available and always via our dedicated email: DPIC-comments@westportct.gov. A copy of the meeting's Downtown Plan Implementation Committee agenda is available online at www.westportct.gov, on the Town Calendar web page under March 14, 2024.

- I. Opening Remarks Chair
 - A. Overall Meeting Goals
 - B. Approval of Minutes (2/2024 Meeting)
- II. Strategic Priority Review
 - A. Parking Lots Reinvention
 - 1. Downtown Lots Design Master Plan -Reconnecting the Riverfront
 - a) Parker Harding Status
 - b) Jesup and Imperial (Police Station)
 - c) Parking Maps
 - d) EV Charging
 - e) Playground (ARPA, 501.c3)
 - f) Wayfinding
 - 2. Other Projects Status
 - a) Avery St. Pole Removal
 - C. Sustainability
 - 1.WEDG Certification update

Randy Herbertson, Chair Downtown Plan Implementation Committee March 14, 2024

The Town of Westport's policy is that all Town-sponsored public meetings and events are accessible to people with disabilities. If you need assistance in participating in a meeting or event due to a disability as defined under the Americans with Disabilities Act, please contact Westport's ADA Coordinator at 203-341-1043 or eflug@westportct.gov at least three (3) business days before the scheduled meeting or event to request an accommodation.